## [TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2] Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan Jorbagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi – 110003,

Dated 26th June, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. A-11011/2/2024-P-II-Part(1) (.) The President is pleased to appoint Shri Ayush Saran as Additional Private Secretary, to the Minister of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Shri Bhupender Yadav) in pay Level -11 of Pay Matrix as per 7 CPC w.e.f. forenoon of 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 on co-terminus basis or till he ceases to function as Addl. Private Secretary to the Minister or until further orders, whichever event occurs the earliest.

(Naveen Kumar) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 011-24695358

To

The Manager,
Government of India Press
Minto Road,
New Delhi -110002 ( along with Hindi Version)

## Copy to:-

- 1. Shri Ayush Sharan, Addl. PS to HMEFCC
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister EF&CC
- 3. O/o Minister of State EF&CC
- 4. PSO to Secretary, EF&CC/PSO to DGF&SS
- PPS to Addl. Secretaries/PSO to AS&FA/PPS to Joint Secretaries/PPS to Sr. EA/EA, PPS to DDG(Stats)/PPS to CCA, MoEF&CC
- 6. Pay and Accounts officer, MoEFCC, New Delhi
- 7. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi
- 8. Under Secretary (IT)/Consultant(IT) for updation of website
- 9. Hindi Section, MoEF&CC for Hindi version
- 10 GA/GC/P-I/Parliament/Protocol/IWSU/RTI Cell/Vigilance Cell/IFC/Reception Officer
- 11. Service Book/Guard Folder/Spare Copies/Personal File